
OMAHA HEADQUARTERS 
7500 BURLINGTON STREET 

OMAHA, NE 68127 
(402)-331-4800 

DES MOINES WAREHOUSE 
1800 DIXON AVE, SUITE A 

DES MOINES, IA 50316 
(515)-282-1750 

Seeding Rates: 
15 LBS/Acre (drill seeded)
18 LBS/ Acre (broadcast or dormant seeded)

Seeding Dates:
March– July
Mid November-February ( dormant
seeding)

Days to Germination:
10-30 Days as a
mixture

Botanical Name Common Name % of Mix PLS Rate
(12LBS/AC)

Flower
Color

Mature
Height

Agrostis gigantean
Andropogon gerardii
Aster Novae-angliea
Aster umbellatus
Bindens frondosa
Carex crinite
Carex lupulina
Carex scoparia
Elymus canadensis
Elymus virginicus
Eupatorium perfolitum
Euthamia graminifolia
Festuca rubra
Glyceria grandis
Helenium autumnale
Heleopsis helianthoides 
Helianthus grosseserratus

Red Top
Big Bluestem
New England Aster
White Aster
Beggar Ticks
Fringed Sedge
Hop Sedge
Blunt Broom Sedge
Canada Wildrye
Virginia Wildrye
Boneset
Grass Leaved Goldenrod
Chewings Fescue
American Mannagrass
Common Sneezeweed
Oxeye Sunflower
Sawtooth Sunflower

1.67%
6.67%
1.67% 
.13%

1.67%
.47%

1.67%
1.33%

16.67%
18.33%

.33%

.33%
11.67%

.33%

.33%
2.67%
.20% 

.25
1

.25

.02

.25

.07

.25

.52
2.5

2.75
.05
.05

1.75
.05
.05
.4

.03

Purple
White 
Yellow 

White 
Yellow

Yellow 
Yellow 
Yellow 

2-3'
5-7'
2-6'
2-6'
4'
3'
3'
2'

3-4'
3-4'
5'

2-3'
2-3'
5-6'
4-5'
4'

5-7'

UNITED FACW WETLAND MIXTURE

Description: United FACW Wetland Mixture is formulated to more accurately represent species found in Zone 3 (Iowa) and Zone 5
(Nebraska) as designated by the USDA Wetland Indicator Status. FACW wetland species are found in wet soils that will occasionally
dry out during summer months. United FACW Wetland Mixture is a complete mixture of native warm season grasses, native cool
season grasses, wildflowers and sedges. Special emphasis of specie selection was placed on seed count per pound to minimize
domination of smaller sized seeds. Dormant seeding is recommended for natural seed stratification.

www.unitedseeds.com 



Botanical Name Common Name % of Mix PLS Rate
(12LBS/AC)

Flower
Color

Mature
Height

Juncus tenuis
Lobelia siphillitica
Panicum virgatum
Phleum pretense
Physostegia virginiana
Poa palustris
Polygonum pensylvanicum
Rudbeckia laciniate
Siliphium perfoliatum
Spartina pectinata
Verbena hastata
Vernonia gigantea
Zizea aruea

 Path Rush
Great Blue Lobelia
Switchgrass
Timothy
Obedient Plant
Fowl Bluegrass
Pennsylvania Smartweed
Cutleaf Coneflower
Cup Plant
Prairie Cordgrass 
Blue Vervain
Giant Ironweed
Golden Alexanders

.13%

.13%
6.67%
5.00%
.13%

11.67%
1.00%
.13%

1.33%
3.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.67% 

.02

.02
1

.75

.02
1.75
.15
.02
.2
.5
.2
.2

.25 

Blue

Purple

Pink/Purple
Yellow
Yellow

Voilet
Purple
Yellow 

1'
1'

5-6'
1-3'
1-4'
2-3'
4-5'
5'

7-8'
6'

2-4'
3-6'
3'


