UNITED SEEDS INC



UNITED FACW WETLAND MIXTURE

Description: United FACW Wetland Mixture is formulated to more accurately represent species found in Zone 3 (lowa) and Zone 5 (Nebraska) as designated by the USDA Wetland Indicator Status. FACW wetland species are found in wet soils that will occasionally dry out during summer months. United FACW Wetland Mixture is a complete mixture of native warm season grasses, native cool season grasses, wildflowers and sedges. Special emphasis of specie selection was placed on seed count per pound to minimize domination of smaller sized seeds. Dormant seeding is recommended for natural seed stratification.

Seeding Rates:

15 LBS/Acre (drill seeded)18 LBS/ Acre (broadcast or dormant seeded)

Seeding Dates:

March- July Mid November-February (dormant seeding)

Days to Germination:

10-30 Days as a mixture

Botanical Name	Common Name	% of Mix	PLS Rate (12LBS/AC)	Flower Color	Mature Height
Agrostis gigantean Andropogon gerardii Aster Novae-angliea Aster umbellatus Bindens frondosa Carex crinite Carex lupulina Carex scoparia Elymus canadensis Elymus virginicus Eupatorium perfolitum Euthamia graminifolia Festuca rubra Glyceria grandis Helenium autumnale Heleopsis helianthoides Helianthus grosseserratus	Red Top Big Bluestem New England Aster White Aster Beggar Ticks Fringed Sedge Hop Sedge Blunt Broom Sedge Canada Wildrye Virginia Wildrye Virginia Wildrye Boneset Grass Leaved Goldenrod Chewings Fescue American Mannagrass Common Sneezeweed Oxeye Sunflower Sawtooth Sunflower	1.67% 6.67% 1.67% .13% 1.67% .47% 1.667% 1.33% 16.67% 18.33% .33% .33% .33% .33% 2.67% .20%	.25 1 .25 .02 .25 .07 .25 .52 2.5 2.75 .05 .05 .05 .05	Purple White Yellow White Yellow Yellow Yellow	2-3' 5-7' 2-6' 2-6' 4' 3' 2' 3-4' 3-4' 5' 2-3' 2-3' 4-5' 4' 5-7'



OMAHA HEADQUARTERS 7500 BURLINGTON STREET OMAHA, NE 68127 (402)-331-4800 DES MOINES WAREHOUSE 1800 DIXON AVE, SUITE A DES MOINES, IA 50316 (515)-282-1750



Botanical Name	Common Name	% of Mix	PLS Rate (12LBS/AC)	Flower Color	Mature Height
Juncus tenuis Lobelia siphillitica Panicum virgatum Phleum pretense Physostegia virginiana Poa palustris Polygonum pensylvanicum Rudbeckia laciniate Siliphium perfoliatum Spartina pectinata Verbena hastata Vernonia gigantea Zizea aruea	Path Rush Great Blue Lobelia Switchgrass Timothy Obedient Plant Fowl Bluegrass Pennsylvania Smartweed Cutleaf Coneflower Cup Plant Prairie Cordgrass Blue Vervain Giant Ironweed Golden Alexanders	.13% .13% 6.67% 5.00% .13% 11.67% 1.00% .13% 1.33% 1.33% 1.33% 1.67%	.02 .02 .1 .75 .02 1.75 .15 .02 .2 .5 .2	Blue Purple Pink/Purple Yellow Yellow Voilet Purple Yellow	1' 5-6' 1-3' 1-4' 2-3' 4-5' 5' 7-8' 6' 2-4' 3-6' 3'







